

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.13

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 108 OF 2013

NARESH KADYAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,directions,PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date: 29/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Milind Kumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent-State submits that the concerned authorities are deliberating on the issue raised in the present petition and may come out with some result/suggestion. He, therefore, requests that the matter be listed in the first week of July, 2013, which is permitted.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)  
COURT MASTER