

|
ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.12

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 108 OF 2013

NARESH KADYAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,directions,PERMISSION TO FILE
LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date: 26/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.

Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is informed by the Counsel for the respondent-State of Rajasthan that the Competent Authority of the State Government, including the Chief Secretary has formed a Committee to examine the grievance raised by the petitioner and has sought time to update this Court.

Post after four weeks, as requested.

Respondents, in the meantime, are also at liberty to file reply.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER