

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.5

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 108/2013

NARESH KADYAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and impleadment and permission to file lengthy list of dates)

Date : 09/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh,Adv.  
Mr. amit Kumar Pathak,Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Singh,Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery,AAG (Not present)  
Mr. Amit Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Yishu Prayash,Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli,Adv.  
Ms. S. Spandana Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List after Christmas holidays.

[O.P. SHARMA]  
AR-cum-PS

[INDU BALA KAPUR]  
COURT MASTER