

1

ITEM NO.12 COURT NO.1 SECTION PIL(W)
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 108/2013

NARESH KADYAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and
impleadment and permission to file lengthy list of dates and office
report)

Date : 12/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh,Adv.

Ms. Bimla Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Lav Kumar Agrawal,Adv.

Mr. Kundan Kumar Lal,Adv.

Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Singh,Adv.

(State of Rajasthan)Mr. S.S. Shamsbery,AAG.

Mr. Amit Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Prateek Yadav,Adv.

Mr. Ankit Raj,Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

After arguing the matter at some length, learned counsel
for the petitioner seeks leave to withdraw this writ petition
reserving liberty for the petitioner to seek appropriate
redress in appropriate proceedings before the National Green
Tribunal.

2

The writ petition is accordingly dismissed as withdrawn
with the liberty prayed for.

We make it clear that we have expressed no opinion on the
merits of the contentions which the parties may entitle to urge
before the Tribunal. The Tribunal shall consequently deal with
the issue, that may be raised before it in accordance with law,
and pass appropriate orders considered just and appropriate.

(MAHABIR SINGH)

(VEENA KHERA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER